A proposed contract between the City of Marion and North Carolina Department of Natural Resources and 
Community Development for the provision of planning services was presented and discussed. Under the 
terms of the contract the City of Marion will pay a total of Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars 
{$7,600) as its total share of the planning costs. 

Councilman Brown introduced the following resolution, which was read: 

"BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARION: 

1. That the contract between the City of Marion and the North Carolina Department of

[...]

to all applicable terms and conditions of said Contract. 

Provide a lighting protection system on the lime sludge storage hopper in accordance 
with the attached drawing 948.004. 165F. 

In consideration of the above, the compensation for Contract 1.1 shall be increased eight 
hundred eleven dollars and ten cents ($811. 10). The contract amount shall be increased from 
$142,774.00 to $143,585.10. 

Recommended o•Brien & Gere, Inc./Engineers 

By /S/ C. A. Willis Date 9/9/79 

Accepted City of Marion 

By /S/ J. Earl Daniels 

Accepted Gibbons Electric Company 

. ()

[...]

water line in the West Marion Community to provide for adequate residential service and 
fire protection. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MARION CITY COUNCIL: 

(1) That a preapplication be made to the Department of Natural Resources and 
Conmunity Development for a State Community Development Grant of Fifty-Nine Thousand, 
Five Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars($59,535.00). 

(2) Richard N. Hicks, Zoning Administrator and Planning Director, is authorized 
and directed to file such preapplication on behalf of the City of Marion and it authorized 
to act as the authorized correspondent of the City of Marion. 

(3) That the Director, Department of Natural Resources and Community Development

[...]

subject to all applicable terms and conditions of said Contract: 

1. Additional construction as shown on the attached schedule resulting from 
changes to sanitary se\'ler horizontal alignment. 

In consideration of the above, the compensation for Contract 5.0 shall be increased 
Seven Thousand, Two Hundred, Ninety Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents ($7,299.60). 

RECOMMENDED 

ACCEPTED 

ACCEPTED 

01 BRIEN & GERE, INC./ENGINEERS 

By /S/C.A. \~illis, P.E. 
C.A. Willis, P.E. 

CITY OF f~AR I ON 

By /S/ J. Earl Daniels 
J. Earl Danie 1 s 

HOBSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

By -~---:-:----:-:,....,-------
W. H.